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Stepwise Multiple Correlation and Regression Techniques.
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Stepwise Multiple Correlation and Regression Techniques
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 % انعذد انمبحىثبث خصبئص % انعذد انمبحىثبثخصبئص 

 سن انمبحىثت

 ( سنت43منخفض)أقم من

 ( سنت34 -43متىسط )

 فأكثز( سنت 35مزتفع )

 انمجمىع

 

28 

79 

82 

822 

 

12 

1284 

2284 

222 

 مصبدر انمعهىمبث

 ( درجت2 -6منخفضت )

 ( درجت7-2متىسطت )

 ( درجت22-22مزتفعت )

 انمجمىع

 

18 

281 

14 

822 

 

0,12 

5,14 

,,14 

,22 

 انمبحىثت عذد سنىاث تعهيم

 ( سنت9منخفض)أقم من 

 ( سنت5,أقم من  -9متىسط )

 فأكثز( سنت 5,مزتفع)

 

21 

27 

94 

 

9 

1184 

1984 

 انذخم انشهزي نلأسزة
 و( جني8122 -2222منخفض )

 ( جنيو1622-8122متىسظ )

 فأكثز( جنيو 1922مزتفع )

 

62 

222 

12 

 

42 

42 

02 

 22, 822 انمجمىع 222 822 انمجمىع

 انزوج  عذد سنىاث تعهيم

 ( سنت9منخفض)أقم من 

 ( سنت5,أقم من  -9متىسط )

 فأكثز( سنت 5,) مزتفع

 

22 

221 

26 

 

484 

4284 

11 

 حبنت انمسكن

 ( درجت84 -24منخفضت )

 ( درجت11-86) متىسطت

 فأكثز( درجت 14مزتفعت )

 

49 

27 

41 

 

0214 

3314 

0, 

 22, 822 انمجمىع 222 822 انمجمىع

 انحبنت انعمهيت وانمهنيت نهمبحىثت

 لا تعمم

 تعمم ببنزراعت

 حزفيت 

 أعمبل حزة 

 مىظفت

 

24 

69 

4 

81 

82 

 

1884 

1184 

884 

2284 

22 

 درجت انمشبركت الاجتمبعيت غيز انزسميت

 ( درجت26 -2)منخفضت 

 ( درجت81-29متىسطت )

 ( درجت18 -81مزتفعت )

 

44 

74 

42 

 

0,14 

3,14 

04 

 

 22, 822 انمجمىع 222 822 انمجمىع

 انحبنت انعمهيت وانمهنيت نهزوج

 ممعلا ي

 يعمم ببنزراعت

 حزفي 

 أعمبل حزة 

 مىظف 

 انمجمىع

 

28 

72 

27 

19 

11 

822 

 

6 

17 

784 

2284 

29 

222 

 درجت انقيبديت

 ( درجت9 -1ضت )منخف

 ( درجت28-2متىسطت )

 ( درجت26 -21مزتفعت )

 انمجمىع

 

82 

222 

18 

822 

 

0214 

4414 

,5 

,22 

 نىع الأسزة

 بسيطت 

 ممتذة

 

217 

42 

 

9184 

8484 

   

    22, 022 انمجمىع
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 إجمبلاا  الاجتمبعيت بنمسئىنيتب انشعىر

 2984 14 ( درجت22 -12منخفض )

 6784 217 ( درجت222 -22متىسظ )

 21 86 ( درجت211 -228مزتفع )

 222 222 المجمىع

 انذاث تجبه الاجتمبعيت ببنمسئىنيت انشعىر

 2284 19   ( درجت82 -28منخفض )

 62 288 ( درجت89 -82متىسظ )

 8284 12 ( درجت16 -82مزتفع )

 222 222 المجمىع

 الأسزة تجبه الاجتمبعيت نيتببنمسئى انشعىر

 81 12 ( درجت82 -28منخفض )

 4784 227 ( درجت89 -82متىسظ )

 2684 11 ( درجت16 -82مزتفع )

 222 222 المجمىع

 انمجتمع انمحهي تجبه الاجتمبعيت بنمسئىنيتب انشعىر

 1184 67 ( درجت82 -28منخفض )

 44 222 ( درجت89 -82متىسظ )

 ت ( درج16 -82مزتفع )

 المجمىع

82 

822 

2284 

222 

 انىطني انمجتمع تجبه الاجتمبعيت بنمسئىنيتب انشعىر

 1684 91 ( درجت82 -28منخفض )

 41 222 ( درجت89 -82متىسظ )

 784 27 ( درجت16 -82مزتفع )

 222 822 المجمىع

1- 

,

,
,
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,

انمسئىنيت  انمتغيزاث انمستقهت

الاجتمبعيت 

 انذاث اتجبه

انمسئىنيت 

الاجتمبعيت 

 الأسزة اتجبه

نمسئىنيت ا

 اتجبهالاجتمبعيت 

 انمجتمع انمحهي

انمسئىنيت 

 اتجبهالاجتمبعيت 

 انمجتمع انىطني

انمسئىنيت 

الاجتمبعيت 

 إجمبلاا 
 2.261- 2.261- 2.212- *2.272- 2.221- سن انمبحىثت

 **2.827 **2.811 **2.279 *2.267 **2.812 انمبحىثت عذد سنىاث تعهيم
 **2.888 **2.848 **2.847 **2.874 **2.122 انزوج عذد سنىاث تعهيم

 2.282 2.222 2.214 2.218 2.222 انذخم انشهزي نلأسزة 
 2.274 2.222 *2.247 **2.821 *2.297 حبنت انمسكن 

 **2.891 **2.894 **2.846 **2.124 **2.114 درجت انمشبركت الاجتمبعيت غيز انزسميت

 2.227 2.277 2.224 2.222 2.229 درجت انقيبديت
 2.224 2.229 **2.274 **2.274 **2.276 مصبدر انمعهىمبث

 0,0, * عند مستوي معنوية                                 0,0,** عند مستوي معنوية 
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 انمتغيز انتببع
 انمتغيزاث

 انمستقهت
 )انمجمىعبث(

انمتىسط 

 انحسببي

الإنحزاف 

 انمعيبري
 قيمت ث

 نىع الأسزة إجمبلاا انمسئىنيت الاجتمبعيت 
 **1822 82814 288894 أسزة بسيطت

 82892 221828 ممتذة أسزة 

 نىع الأسزة نذاثا اتجبهانمسئىنيت الاجتمبعيت 
 *2877 6812 12817 أسزة بسيطت

  4877 87814 أسزة ممتذة

 نىع الأسزة لأسزةا اتجبهانمسئىنيت الاجتمبعيت 
 *8882 6811 12879 أسزة بسيطت

 6814 82869 أسزة ممتذة

 اتجبهانمسئىنيت الاجتمبعيت 

 انمحهيانمجتمع 
 نىع الأسزة

 *8864 6864 12812 أسزة بسيطت

 6848 89814 أسزة ممتذة

 اتجبهانمسئىنيت الاجتمبعيت 

 انمجتمع انىطني
 نىع الأسزة

 *8819 6862 12827 أسزة بسيطت

 6862 89844 أسزة ممتذة
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 انمتغيز انتببع
 انمتغيزاث

 مستقهتانمتغيزاث ان
 قيمت ف انمتىسط انحسببي )انمجمىعبث(

المسئىليت الاجتمبعيت الشعىر  

 إجمبلاا 

 

 **4868 222861 تعمل لا الحبلت العمليت والمهنيت للمبحىثت

 221829 تعمل ببلزراعت

  211882 حزفيت

  282884 أعمبل حزة

 214884 مىظفت

 **4878 282842 لا يعمل الحبلت العمليت والمهنيت للزوج

 221812 يعمل ببلزراعت

 282882 حزفي

 284826 أعمبل حزة

 212886 مىظف

 اتجبهالمسئىليت الاجتمبعيت الشعىر 

 الذاث

 

 *1884 12822 تعمل لا الحبلت العمليت والمهنيت للمبحىثت

 87872 تعمل ببلزراعت

  11812 حزفيت

  18892 أعمبل حزة

 11844 مىظفت

 **1872 12811 لا يعمل الحبلت العمليت والمهنيت للزوج

 87829 يعمل ببلزراعت

 11822 حزفي

 12868 أعمبل حزة

 11828 مىظف

 اتجبهالمسئىليت الاجتمبعيت الشعىر 

 الأسزة

 

 *8872 87872 تعمل لا الحبلت العمليت والمهنيت للمبحىثت

 87821 تعمل ببلزراعت

  11812 حزفيت

  18888 أعمبل حزة

 11894 مىظفت

 **1882 82821 لا يعمل الحبلت العمليت والمهنيت للزوج

 82877 يعمل ببلزراعت

 12874 حزفي

 12841 أعمبل حزة

 18828 مىظف

 اتجبهالمسئىليت الاجتمبعيت الشعىر 

 المجتمع المحلي

 

 **1882 87814 لاتعمل حىثتالحبلت العمليت والمهنيت للمب

 89869 تعمل ببلزراعت

  11882 حزفيت

  12876 أعمبل حزة

 11884 مىظفت

 **1824 12894 لا يعمل الحبلت العمليت والمهنيت للزوج

 89869 يعمل ببلزراعت

 12889 حزفي

 12868 أعمبل حزة

 12862 مىظفت

 اتجبهت المسئىليت الاجتمبعيالشعىر 

 المجتمع الىطني

 

 **4822 87889 لاتعمل الحبلت العمليت والمهنيت للمبحىثت

 89819 تعمل ببلزراعت

  11882 حزفيت

  12849 أعمبل حزة

 11892 مىظف

 **1824 87869 لا يعمل الحبلت العمليت والمهنيت للزوج

 89861 يعمل ببلزراعت

 12819 حزفي

 12891 أعمبل حزة

 18822 مىظف
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 الأسرة: اتجاهالمسئولية الاجتماعية الشعور ب -3
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 :الوطني المجتمع اتجاه الاجتماعية المسئولية-5
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  0,5,* عند مستوي معنوية                                 0,0,** عند مستوي معنوية 
 

         

          

1-            

         .

 ث انمستقهتانمتغيزا

انمسئىنيت 

الاجتمبعيت 

 انذاث اتجبه

انمسئىنيت 

الاجتمبعيت 

 الأسزة اتجبه

انمسئىنيت 

الاجتمبعيت 

انمجتمع  اتجبه

 انمحهي

انمسئىنيت 

الاجتمبعيت 

انمجتمع  اتجبه

 انىطني

انمسئىنيت 

الاجتمبعيت 

 إجمبلاا 

قيم معبمم 

الإنحذار 

انجزئي 

 انمعيبري

قيم معبمم 

الإنحذار 

انجزئي 

 معيبريان

قيم معبمم 

الإنحذار 

انجزئي 

 انمعيبري

قيم معبمم 

الإنحذار 

انجزئي 

 انمعيبري

قيم معبمم 

الإنحذار 

انجزئي 

 انمعيبري

      سن انمبحىثت

 **28828    **28849 انمبحىثت عذد سنىاث تعهيم

  *28277 **28887 **28812  انزوج عذد سنىاث تعهيم

      انذخم انشهزي نلأسزة

     *28211 نمسكنحبنت ا

درجت انمشبركت الاجتمبعيت غيز 

 انزسميت
28842** 28811**   28122** 

      درجت انقيبديت 

  **28844 **28844   مصبدر انمعهىمبث

 R 28119 28112 28117 28142 28119قيم معبمم الارتببط انمتعذد 

 R2  28272 28224 28288 28282 28221قيم معبمم انتحذيذ

 **28866 **21814 **21868 **21824 **81812 فقيمت 
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The Social Responsibility of Rural Women in One of the Villages of 

Dakahlia Governorate to Support Government Efforts to Face 

Infectious Epidemic Diseases 

Marwa Abdel Monem Abdel Ghany shalaby Elfeky 

  Department of Developing Rural Family - Faculty of Home Economics – Al-Azhar University 

Abstract 

The research aimed to determine the degree of the respondents’ sense of 

social responsibility towards each of the self, the family, the local community, 

and the national community to support government efforts in the face of 

infectious epidemic diseases, as well as determining the contribution of the 

studied quantitative independent variables in explaining the discrepancy between 

the respondents in the degrees of their sense of social responsibility to support 

efforts. Government in the face of infectious diseases. 

The research was conducted in the village of Mansha’ at RedaSinbillawin 

district in Dakahlia Governorate, and using the simple fraction, a random sample 

representing 25% of the total size was selected, consisting of 200 families out of 

the total families in the village, which numbered 800 families, and the data were 

collected during the period from May to June in 2021. Appropriate statistical 

analysis methods for the data were used that achieve the research objectives and 

hypotheses such as frequencies, percentages, Cronbach’s alpha coefficient, 

Pearson’s simple correlation, “t” and “f” tests, and the method of correlational 

and regression analysis Stepwise Multiple Correlation and Regression 

Techniques 

The most important results are summarized as follows: 

- More than three-fifths of the respondents (62%) have an overall average 

level of social responsibility. 

- There are two variables that together contribute at a rate of 11.4% in 

explaining the total discrepancy between the respondents in terms of their overall 

sense of social responsibility to support government efforts in the face of 

infectious epidemic diseases, namely: the degree of informal social participation, 

and the number of years of education of the respondent. 

Keywords: Social responsibility, infectious epidemiological diseases. 


